08-27-1999

8.23.99

101128567

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ALBIHN W 3.3-336					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Tore BÖRJESSON Aug 2 3 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VOLVO LASTVAGNAR AB Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: GÖTEBORG State: Zip: S-405 08				
Other	Country: SWEDEN				
Execution Date: 14 June 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/331,355$	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Tyes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Arnold H. KRUMHOLZ	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	☐ Enclosed				
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095				
27/4000 NODATES AAAAA022 404A05 A0224255	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
21999 BCRATES 00000223 121095 09331355 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2581 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Arnold H. KRUMHOLZ (Name of Person Signing) (Signature) August 20, 1999 (Date)					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 Attention: Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

Tore BÖRJESSON, Swedish citizen, of Norra Vägen 42, S-432 40 VARBERG, Sweden WHEREAS,

		ve invented improve vehicle tran				
_	for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on even date herewith.					
	for which U.S. Application Serial No for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.					
<u>x</u>				PCI/SE97/02098 as, designating the United States.		
	AND W	HEREAS , Vo S-	lvo Lastva 405 08 Göt	agnar AB teborg, Sweden		
		ns of acquiring all be granted therefor		d interest in and to said invention and any		
Ameri Patent for or Comm on said interes heirs a deliver improvassigne whene applica and to obtain applica	ca and all other, all original, directions of Pate dimprovements at therein; and the and assigns do reall divisional, wements and all divisional, we requested, to a generally event of generally event of the patent protections to be born.	countries in and to visional, continuate for in the United onts and Trademark or resulting there the undersigned for hereby agree and continuation, releasing ments thereof the estify in any into the estify in any into the may become inverted in the entatives all facts to testify in any into the may become inverted in the entation of the entation of the estify in any into the estimate of the e	o said invention, substitute States of Arts is hereby aufrom to said arthinself/them covenant with ssue and other for to said assign known to the unferences or or or to aid assigned wements in all assignees.	title and interest for the United States of on and the aforesaid application for Letters or reissue applications and patents applied merica and all other countries, and the athorized and requested to issue all patents assignees herein, as assignees of the entire inselves and his/their legal representatives, hout further remuneration, to execute and er applications for Letters Patent on said innees or its assigns, to communicate to said undersigned respecting said improvements, other legal proceedings in which any of said all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, ees, its successors, assigns and nominees to a countries, the expenses incident to said torneys to insert on this deed the filing date		
	une 1999	••		T 11-		
1 + 3	Date			Name		
			ness irta Pirro	Tore Börjesson		
	Date			Name		
	Date			Name		
		W	tness			
	Date			Name		
		V	itness			
	Date			Name		
		V	itness	PATENT		

REEL: 010189 FRAME: 0154